Mug Race 2009

Individual Trophies

The Mug Cup - First boat to finish

Commodore’s Trophy - First Rudder Club boat to
finish

Palatka Chamber of Commerce Trophy..First
Multihull cruiser to finish -

Sullivan E. Howard Trophy - First Dinghy (non
cruising class) Monohull to finish

Ed Burroughs Trophy - First FCSA boat to finish

Bobbie Lee Johnson - First all female crewed
boat to finish

Youngest Sailor Trophy - First boat to finish with
skipper and all crew under the age of 19

Colin MacKenzie - First Putnam County resident
to finish

Corinthian Trophy - Last boat to finish

Archie Markland - First RCHS boat to finish

Robby Wilkins from Lexington, SC, in an E-Scow

Skip Canfield from Jacksonville in a Prindle 19

Robert Porter from Jacksonville in F24 Wet Monkey

Robby Wilkins in  E-Scow

Tom Davis from Jacksonville in Ghost

Lauren Youngerman from Orange Park in a Hobie
16

Lauren Youngerman from Orange Park in a Hobie
16

James Keeley of Palatka in Blow up Doll

Michael McKeown of Crescent City in Proud Mary

Tom Davis from Jacksonville in Ghost



2-May-09 Mug Race Keel Boats Distance nm 38.5 Behind Average
Last First Make Model Name Sail Mug Division Start Finish  Elapsed Keel Class Leader Speed OA
Davis Tom Cal Cal 9.2m DK Ghost 31232 6-0 Cruiser Spin B 8:40:27 18:29:22 9:48:55 1 1 0:00:00 3.922 18
Norwood Adam Ranger 23 ft, TM Amanda Rhos 11 D-7 Cruiser SpinB 8:14:39 18:43:05 10:28:26 2 2 0:13:43 3.676 26
Daniel Patrick C&C Yachts 1995 PDQ3 191 J-3 Cruiser Spin B 8:50:04 18:44:36 9:54:32 3 3 015114 3885 27
Spierre John Soverel 26 Soros Cailin 16755 G-4 Cruiser Spin B 8:58:09 18:46:47 9:48:38 4 4 0:17:25 3924 29
Knoll Jeff Carroll Marine Tripp 26 Scalded Dog 80 K-9 Cruiser SpinB 9:18:57 18:48:22 9:29:25 5 5 0:19:00 4.057 33
Keeley, ITT ~ James W. Lindenberg Lindenberg 22 Blow Up Doll 1 J-8 Cruiser SpinB 8:20:49 18:49:58 10:29:09 6 6 0:20:36 3.672 37
Todd Michael Catalina 22 Fins 994 H-8 Cruiser Spin A 7:50:47 18:52:35 11:01:48 7 1 0:23:13 3490 38
Antley Harry Mirage 55 Lee Roy 426 E-5 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:56:22 18:59:05 11:02:43 8 1 0:29:43 3.486 41
Brown Carlton San Juan Mark T Just Us 810 H-9 Cruiser Spin A 8:00:01 19:00:09 11:00:08 9 2 0:30:47 3499 43
Forrest Andy Precision 23 Show Me 518 A-O Cruiser N-Sp B 7:51:18 19:00:52 11:09:34 10 2 0:31:30 3450 44
Pool Tom Mirage 55 7 Y-9 Cruiser N-Sp C 8:10:25 19:02:22 10:51:57 11 1 0:33:00 3543 48
Barraclough  Luke Chrysler 27 27 Milk Money C27 M-4 Cruiser Spin A 8:08:30 19:11:08 11:02:38 12 3 0:41:46 3.486 53
McCabe DJ Precision P23 HA HA 129 I-3 Cruiser N-SpB 7:51:18 19:15:20 11:24:02 13 3 0:45:58 3.377 59
Trickey Samuel B. Clark Boat Co. San Juan 21 El Gato 1294 (-8 Cruiser Spin A 8:00:01 19:20:33 11:20:32 14 4 0:51:11 3394 61
Reasonover  Skip Hunter 255 Azzurro 169 E-9 Cruiser SpinB 8:14:39 19:30:01 11:15:22 15 7 1:00:39 3.420 66
Oglesby Patrick c&C Niagara 24 The Big Pickle 63061 H-6 Cruiser Spin A 8:08:30 19:35:05 11:26:35 16 5 1:05:43 3.364 67
Griffin Ken Hunter 260 Jamie Sea 5729 B-3 Cruiser N-Sp C 8:09:58 19:35:35 11:25:37 17 2 1:06:13 3.369 68
Sandie Scott s2 7.3 Scott Scott R-8 Cruiser Spin A 7:54:15 19:35:45 11:41:30 18 6 1:06:23 3.293 69
Luebker Bill Columbia 8.3 Rasa Sayang 30399 F-8 Cruiser SpinB 8:20:49 19:36:10 11:15:21 19 8 1:06:48 3.420 70
North John Precision P-23 Andiamo I-9 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:51:18 19:42:23 11:51:05 20 4 1:13:01 3.249 73
Barto Keith Catalina 22 My Sweet Anne IV~ C216 M-9 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:53:52 19:46:10 11:52:18 21 5 1:16:48 3.243 74
Miles Henry McGregor 26 Looks Fast Too MH  M-7 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:57:54 19:46:19 11:48:25 22 6 1:16:57 3.261 75
Ferland Ron Hunter 23 1031 A-9 Cruiser N-Sp A 7:50:32 19:49:17 11:58:45 23 1 1:19:556 3.214 77
Ashley Richard O'day O'day 23 Bare/Bones A-2 Cruiser N-Sp A 7:39:18 19:53:23 12:14:05 24 2 1:24:01 3147 78
Young Ronnie Tanzer Keel/CB Scheherazade K-4 Cruiser N-Sp C 8:07:16 19:54:04 11:46:48 25 3 1:24:42 3268 79
Erdos Benedek Precision 18 Lilbot 4  J-6 Cruiser N-Sp A 7:31:55 19:54:11 12:22:16 26 3 1:24:49 3112 80
Hanley Jessica Cape Dory CD 22 Little Miss Magic G-3 Cruiser N-Sp A 7:32:41 19:57:04 12:24:23 27 4 1:27:42 3103 81
Burke Ken Catalina Sloop Easy Money 124 F-2 Cruiser N-Sp D 8:24:47 19:58:45 11:33:58 28 1 1:29:23 3.329 82
McKeown Michael Catalina Catalina 22 Proud Mary 12700 K-8 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:53:52 19:59:23 12:05:31 29 7 1:30:01 3.184 83
Athey Whitfield S2 79 Supper Club 423 L-6 Cruiser SpinB 8:52:46  DNF 65

Raymond Bill O'Day 32c¢cc Quicksilver 6-9 Cruiser N-Sp D 8:42:15  DNF 65

Deloach Christopher Merit 25 Great Pumpkin 67760 I-2 Cruiser N-Sp D 8:42:15  DNF 65

Laibl Chip Cal Cal 29 Mary Jane 3129 M-6 Cruiser SpinB  8:40:27  DNF 65

Morgan JP C&C Sloop Ludicrous 34217 B-7 Cruiser N-Sp D 8:36:01  DNF 65

Korous Peter Pearson Pearson35 Caper 81 J-4 Cruiser N-Sp D 8:31:47 DNF 65

Thompson Walter Hunter 26.5 Amy Lynn 269 C-6 Cruiser N-Sp D 8:29:25  DNF 65

Fisher Michael Catalina 27 Owl of Athena F4 R-3 Cruiser N-Sp D 8:28:08 DNF 65

Springfels Roger Hunter 26 Flicka K-3 Cruiser Spin B 8:23:07 DNF 65

Glasheen Albert Freedom 25 Jollymon 75 R-6 Cruiser SpinB 8:19:39  DNF 65

Smith Joe C.C. Sailboat Cheyenne Pepper 0 I-6 Cruiser N-SpC 8:14:39  DNF 65

Boughner Robert A. Vaitses Reshoff Meadow White Dragon 3 A-4 Cruiser N-Sp C 8:10:44  DNF 65

Lantaighe Keith Morgan M25 Enigma M25 F-1 Cruiser N-Sp C 8:10:44 DNF 65

Harris Dan Morgan M25 African Grey 27  L-2 Cruiser N-Sp C 8:10:44 DNF 65

Archambault  Greg Hunter Marine 260 Nothin Do'in 749  A-1 Cruiser N-Sp C 8:09:58  DNF 65

Sullivan Michael Newport 28 MK IT Winged Victory 874 D-5 Cruiser N-Sp € 8:09:58  DNF 65

North Larry Hunter h26 Imago RM  D-9 Cruiser N-Sp C 8:08:53 DNF 65

Bobek Barry Islander Excalibur Excalibur 1103 R-5 Cruiser Spin A 8:07:13  DNF 65

Poole Mark CapeDory 30Ketch Razzmatazz C30 K-6 Cruiser Spin A 8:06:34  DNF 65

Miller Robert Catalina Catalina 28 M2  Muchacha 14255 H-7 Cruiser N-Sp C 8:04:31 DNF 65

Jones Ted Hunter 235 Persistence 293 E-O Cruiser N-Sp € 8:01:53 DNF 65

Freeman Len San Juan San Juan 21 Gone With The Wind 2420 H-5 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:56:22  DNF 65

Toth Chuck Albin Vega Valkyrie 69 F-7 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:55:13 DNF 65

Littlefield Charles MacGregor MacGregor 25  Domus L-5 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:55:01 DNF 65

LaPointe Aaron Cape Cod Marlin Wind Hunter 49 E-4 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:54:49 DNF 65

Laibl George Catalina c22 Can't Stop 5109 M-5 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:53:52 DNF 65

Mulvihill Jerry Catalina €250 Pretty Penny IT 743 B-8 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:52:54  DNF 65

Wait Spencer Catalina 25 Halcyon Cl11 M-8 Cruiser N-Sp B 7:52:54 DNF 65

Richards Jason Paceship Py23 Dorothe Lynn 4 C-2 Cruiser Spin A 7:49:38 DNF 65

MccCullar Stephen Hunter Sloop Catch-22 124 F-3 Cruiser N-Sp A 7:49:22 DNF 65

Hellings Paul Catalina Catalina 22 Dolly 12629 I-O Cruiser N-Sp A 7:47:04  DNF 65

Williams Dick columbia 26 Niki 28  C-0 Cruiser N-Sp A 7:43:09  DNF 65

Myers Paul Lancer 25 Stead Fast 0 6-6 Cruiser N-Sp A 7:41:59 DNF 65

Carter Mike MacGregor MacGregor 26 X Vision H-3 Cruiser N-Sp A 7:35:46  DNF 65

Cornell Bruce Newport Newport Venture Mud Luv 825 F-5 Cruiser N-Sp A 7:30:00  DNF 65

Sirum Jeff Aquarius 23 Captain Ron 1073 C-4 Cruiser Spin A 7:30:00 DNF 65



Last
Wilkins
Canfield
Ingram
Roberts
Moss
Carlson
Phillips
Woehrle
Brew
Cordes
Mayo
Lynch
Saylor
Rayburn
Newlyn
geissler
Perrin
Davis
Holland
Shealy
Carre'
Lindberg
Lee
Edens
Porter
Norwood
daniel
Youngerman
Spierre
graham
Baker
Covey

First
Robby
Skip
David
Eric
Bret
Dave
Michael
Jack
Rich
Christopher
Clive
Zachary
Carl
Richard
Marc
hans
Dan
Tom
Tom
Mark
Andrew
Richard
Dan
Jim
Robert
Adam
patrick
Lauren
John

a

Mark
Chris

Make
melges
Prindle
NACRA
ARC
Marstrom
Calfuller
Marstrom
Hobie

RC 27

Marstrom
AHPC
NACRA
HOBIE
Nacra
g-catmultihulls
melges

Cal

Hobie
Hobie Cat
Nacra
Nacra
Ontario Yacht
NACRA
Corsair
Ranger
C&C Yachts
Hobie
Soverel
flying scot
NACRA
Hobie

Model
e-scow
19
18
RC 30
M 20
18
M20
Miracle 20
Cat
A Cat
A Cat
Viper F-16
5.2
H21
Nacra 6.0 NA
g-cat 5.7 meter
E-SCOW
Cal 9.2M DK
H16
Hobie 16
5
6
Etchells 22
6.0 NA
F-24 MI
23 ft, TM
1995
16
26

5.5SL
H18

Name
e-scow
Skip
Smalldog
Dream On

Carbon Cruising

Catnip
M 20

Tallahassee Lassie

Calculated Risk
none

none
EnviroGroup
Second Chance
FATCAT

none
Morningstar

Cal

none
Cat Tastrophe

Spirit

For Play

Wet Monkey
Amanda Rhos
PDQ3

Soros Cailin
Water Ride
2nd Chance
Catasaurus

Sail#
sc-27
Skip
672
3030
USA1
c209
USA 2
287
34
USA 172
170
32993
2230
216
405
7
SC-2
31232
None
68395
5
229
585
60
28402
11
191
111
16755
3056
462
4549

Mug# Division

C-9 Monohull Spinnaker

L-5 Multihull Spinnaker A
L-9 Multihull Spinnaker B
J-1 Multihull Spinnaker B
J-7 Multihull Spinnaker B
S-0 Multihull Spinnaker A
L-0 Multihull Spinnaker B
D-2 Multihull Spinnaker B
G-5 Multihull Spinnaker B
F-4 Multihull Non Spinnaker
H-1 Multihull Spinnaker B
-7 Multihull Spinnaker A
C-3 Multihull Spinnaker A
C-1 Multihull Spinnaker A
H-2 Multihull Spinnaker B
B-2 Multihull Spinnaker A
B-9 Monohull Spinnaker
G-0 Cruiser Spinnaker B

R-4 H16

H-0 H16

K-0 Multihull Non Spinnaker
L-1 Multihull Spinnaker B
B-6 Monohull Spinnaker

R-7 Multihull Non Spinnaker
B-0 Multihull Cruiser

D-7 Cruiser Spinnaker B

J-3 Cruiser Spinnaker B

D-3 H16

G-4 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
m-1  FSCT

I-5 Multihull Non Spinnaker
J-2 H18 Non-Spin

Start
Time
09:25:06
09:56:08
10:04:23
10:30:33
10:21:19
09:27:19
10:21:19
10:04:23
10:29:01
09:56:18
10:06:14
10:02:04
09:27:02
09:57:00
10:13:14
09:22:48
09:25:06
08:40:27
09:12:01
09:12:01
09:08:10
10:13:14
09:12:36
10:03:36
09:11:38
08:14:39
08:50:04
09:12:01
08:58:09
08:19:39
09:55:43
09:29:44

Finish
time
17:21:33
17:30:54
17:45:44
17:52:19
17:52:46
17:57:21
17:59:38
18:02:27
18:03:38
18:03:40
18:04:05
18:06:59
18:14:55
18:15:04
18:20:37
18:22:00
18:22:27
18:29:22
18:29:25
18:35:37
18:36:47
18:37:52
18:41:24
18:42:38
18:42:44
18:43:05
18:44:36
18:45:07
18:46:47
18:47:07
18:47:33
18:47:38

OA
Finish
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Knoll
Ghiotto
Dede
Keller
Keeley, Il
Todd
Hanna Jr.
Geyer
Antley
Boekema
Brown
Forrest
Jacques
Shapiro
KOROUS
Pool

Kohl

Brew
Gaudet
MacLeen Jr.
Barraclough
DelaGrange
Toth

Moore
Blanchard
Poidevant
McCabe
Loughlin
Trickey
delaTorre
Maedel
Boudreaux
Stubbe
Reasonover

Jeff

Phil
Carsten
Paul
James W.
Michael
John
Carl
Harry
Randy
Carlton
Andy
Windsor
Jeff
DOUGLAS
Tom
Lloyd
Kim
Steve
Howard
Luke
Tony
Dylan
Steve
Robert
Lee

DJ
Michael
Samuel B.
Oscar
James
William
John
Skip

Carroll Marine
Corsair

Flying Scot
Raider
Lindenberg
Catalina
Prindle

Flying Scot
Mirage

Flying Scot
San Juan
Precision
Flying Scot Inc.
Bimare

LASER

Mirage

Flying Scot
Hobie

Hobie

Inter

Chrysler 27
Roberts Catamal
Hobie

Hobie

Hobie

Prindle 19
Precision
MacGregor
Clark Boat Co.

Hobie
Hlghlander
Hobie
Hunter

Tripp 26
F 28R
Flying Scot

Raider Sport
Lindenberg 22

22
Prindle 19
Flying Scot

5.5
Flying Scot

Mark |

23

Flying Scot
BIM200
LASER

5.5
Flying Scot

18

17 Sport
Inter 18
27
RC-27

16
16
P19
P23
MCG21
San Juan 21
Flying Scot
H 21 SE
Highlander
H18
25.5

Scalded Dog
Magic Bus
Henry R

Blow Up Doll
Fins

Sarla-K
Lee Roy
Dream
Just Us
Show Me
Halcyon

Lola

Ice Cream Bayou Il

Milk Money
Daddio

The Blue Monster
Segundo

None

HA HA
Lough-Buoy

El Gato

leeker

Tallula

Miss Elaine & Us
Stubbe-doo Il

Azzurro

80
104
2711
18
1
994
483
2429
426
5697
810
518
5832
167
22344
7
5362
1001
0
44.4
Cc27
100
0
None
105296
95
129
112
1294
4259
TBD
737
8144
169

B-4

J-5
Y-9
G-8

B-1
1-8
M-4
A-7

R-1
J-0
M-0
I-3

c-8
A-8
D-4

C-5
E-9

Cruiser Spinnaker B
Multihull Cruiser

FSCT

Monohull Non Spinnaker
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Multihull Non Spinnaker
FSCT

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
FSCT

Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
FSCT

Multihull Non Spinnaker
Monohull Non Spinnaker
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
FSCT

H18 Non-Spin

Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Multihull Spinnaker B
H16

H16

H16

Multihull Non Spinnaker
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Cruiser Spinnaker A
FSCT

Multihull Non Spinnaker
Monohull Spinnaker
H18 Non-Spin

Cruiser Spinnaker B

09:18:57
09:54:22
08:19:39
08:12:44
08:20:49
07:50:47
09:48:59
08:19:39
07:56:22
08:19:39
08:00:01
07:51:18
08:19:39
09:56:18
08:13:53
08:10:25
08:19:39
09:29:44
09:17:48
10:04:23
08:08:30
10:29:01
09:12:01
09:12:01
09:12:01
09:48:59
07:51:18
07:39:37
08:00:01
08:19:39
09:46:40
08:40:04
09:29:44
08:14:39

18:48:22
18:48:29
18:48:30
18:49:51
18:49:58
18:52:35
18:56:49
18:58:07
18:59:05
18:59:28
19:00:09
19:00:52
19:00:56
19:01:08
19:01:26
19:02:22
19:02:57
19:03:31
19:10:08
19:10:22
19:11:08
19:11:33
19:12:37
19:13:57
19:15:04
19:15:12
19:15:20
19:20:24
19:20:33
19:21:05
19:26:04
19:27:52
19:29:21
19:30:01

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66



Oglesby
Griffin
Sandie
Luebker
Bunso
Tew
North
Barto
Miles
Adams
Ferland
Ashley
Young
Erdos
Hanley
Burke
McKeown
Bradley
Knox
Vreeland
Backus
Baker
robberts
Mulvihill
Raymond
Carter
Athey
Ware
Hansen

Patrick
Ken
Scott
Bill
Walter
Doug
John
Keith
Henry
Walter
Ron
Richard
Ronnie
Benedek
Jessica
Ken
Michael
Kevin
Thomas
Scott
David
Michael
kyle
Jerry
Bill
Mike
Whitfield
Phillip
Logan

Archambault Greg

boughner
JONES 1I
Morgan
Williams

robert
CARL L.
JP

Dick

C&C
Hunter

S2
Columbia
Hobie
hobies
Precision
Catalina
McGregor
Hobie
Hunter
O'DAY
Tanzer
Precision
Cape Dory
Catalina
Catalina
D&M
Pearson
Catalina 22

Supercat
Catalina
O'Day
MacGregor
S2
Drascombe
Hobie

Hunter Marine

a. vaitses

CORSAIR MARIN

C&C
columbia

Niagara 24  The Big Pickle
260 Jamie Sea
7.3 Scott
8.3 Rasa Sayang
18 Bunso Burner
18 sexy cindy
P-23 Andiamo
22 My Sweet Anne IV
26 Looks Fast Too
18 Magnun  Miz Adventure
23
O'DAY 23 BARE/BONES
Keel/centerboarc Scheherazade
18 Lilbot
CD 22 Little Miss Magic
Sloop Easy Money
Catalina22  Proud Mary
Thistle Manifest Destiny
Commander Jennie B
22 slip rudder
Lightning Limelight
A-Cat
Supercat 17
C250 Pretty Penny Il
32CC Quicksilver
MacGregor 26X Vision
7.9 Supper Club
Longboat none
H16 Decomprssion
260 Nothin Do'in
reshoff meadow white dragon
F-24 MK Il MISS INGRID
Sloop Ludicrous
26 Niki

63061 H-6
5729 B-3
Scott R-8
30399 F-8
0 G-2
10024 M-3
None I-9
C216 M-9
MH M-7
13824 L-3
1031 A9
023 A2
none K-4
4 J-6
N/A  G-3
124 F-2
12700 K-8
779 A5
274 D-8
none E-2
12948 E-6
us 145 F-9
427 K-7
743 B-8
none G-9
none H-3
423 L-6
none L-8
108149 M-2
h260 \ 749 A-1
3 A-4
398 B-5
34217 B-7
28 C-0

Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker B

H18 Non-Spin

Multihull Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
H18 Non-Spin

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Monohull Spinnaker
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Monohull Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Monohull Spinnaker
H16

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Multihull Cruiser
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A

08:08:30
08:09:58
07:54:15
08:20:49
09:29:44
09:37:26
07:51:18
07:53:52
07:57:54
09:29:44
07:50:32
07:39:18
08:07:16
07:31:55
07:32:41
08:24:47
07:53:52
08:45:04
07:48:59
07:53:52
08:29:40
09:56:18
09:20:06
07:52:54
08:42:15
07:35:46
08:52:46
07:30:00
09:12:01
08:09:58
08:10:44
09:18:34
08:36:01
07:43:09

19:35:05
19:35:35
19:35:45
19:36:10
19:36:41
19:41:30
19:42:23
19:46:10
19:46:19
19:48:54
19:49:17
19:53:23
19:54:04
19:54:11
19:57:04
19:58:45
19:59:23
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83



Richards
Sirum
Thompson
WILLIAMS
Sullivan
Zvirbulis
North
Jones
LaPointe
Lantaigne
McCullar
Cornell
Toth
Myers
Manis
Freeman
Miller
Hellings
deloach
Smith
Korous
Midgett
Springfels
Holder
Poole
Harris
Woolf
Littlefield
Croft
Laibl

Laibl

Wait
Tidwell
Fisher

Jason
Jeff
Walter
BILL
Michael
Arnis
Larry
Ted
Aaron
Keith
Stephen
Bruce
Chuck
Paul
Steve
Len
Robert
Paul
christopher
Joe
Peter
Don
Roger
Joe
Mark
Dan
Dan
Charles
James
George
Chip
Spencer
Mat
Michael

Paceship
Aquarius
Hunter
HOBIE
Newport
Hobie Cat
Hunter
Hunter
Cape Cod
Morgan
Hunter
Newport
Albin
Lancer
AMF

San Juan
Catalina
Catalina
merit

C.C.
Pearson
MFG
Hunter
Holder/Hobie
CapeDory
Morgan
Hobie
Macgregor
Prindle
Catalina
Cal
Catalina
Matilda
Catalina

PY23 Dorothe Lynn
23 Captain Ron
26.5 Amy Lynn
HOBIE 18
28 Mk I Winged Victory
Miracle 20  Wind Damage
h26 IMAGO
235 Persistence
Marlin Wind Hunter
M25 Enigma
Sloop Catch-22
ewport Venture : Mud Luv
Vega Valkyrie
25 Stead Fast
Apollo 16 none
SanJuan 21 Gone With The Wind

Catalina 28 M2 Muchacha

Catalina 22
25
Sailboat
Pearson35

Dolly

great pumpkin
Cheyenne Pepper
CAPER

Sidewinder 16 Animal House Il

26 Flicka
Mark 1 none
30Ketch Razzmatazz
M25 African Grey
18' The Patriot
macgregor 25 Domus
P19 Landshark
C22 Can't Stop
Cal 29 Mary Jane
25 Halcyon
20 Chica Bonita
27 Owl of Athena

1073
269
13788
874
439
RM
293
49
M25
124
825
69

496
2420
14255
12629
67760

81
534
none
4775
c30
27
84
none
190
5109
3129
c111
€294
F4

C-2
C-4
C-6
D-1

D-6
D-9

I-0
-2
I-6
-4
K-2

K-5
K-6
L-2
L-4

L-7
M-5
M-6

R-0
R-3

Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Multihull Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Multihull Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A
Monohull Non Spinnaker
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Monohull Non Spinnaker
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Monohull Non Spinnaker
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
H18 Non-Spin

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B
Monohull Non Spinnaker
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D

07:49:38
07:30:00
08:29:25
09:40:42
08:09:58
09:54:22
08:08:53
08:01:53
07:54:49
08:10:44
07:49:22
07:30:00
07:55:13
07:41:59
08:08:53
07:56:22
08:04:31
07:47:04
08:42:15
08:14:39
08:31:47
07:43:51
08:23:07
07:30:00
08:06:34
08:10:44
09:29:44
07:55:01
09:48:59
07:53:52
08:40:27
07:52:54
07:41:56
08:28:08

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF



Bobek Barry Islander Excalibur Excalibur 1103 R-5 Cruiser Spinnaker A 08:07:13 DNF
Glasheen Albert Freedom 25 Jollymon 75 R-6 Cruiser Spinnaker B 08:19:39 DNF



MUG RACE 2009 South Course Division Finishes Change#111573 May 200¢

Start Finish  Div Finish

Last First Make Model Name Sail#  Mug# Division Time time Position
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A

Loughlin Michael MacGregor MCG21 Lough-Buoy 112 D-0 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:39:37 19:20:24 1
Ferland Ron Hunter 23 1031 A9 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:50:32 19:49:17 2
Ashley Richard O'DAY O'DAY 23 BARE/BONES 023 A2 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:39:18 19:53:23 3
Erdos Benedek Precision 18 Lilbot 4 J-6 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:31:55 19:54:11 4
Hanley Jessica Cape Dory CD 22 Little Miss Magic N/A  G-3 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:32:41 19:57:04 5
Knox Thomas Pearson Commander Jennie B 274 D-8 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:48:59 DNC

Carter Mike MacGregor MacGregor 26X Vision none H-3 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:35:46 DNF

Williams Dick columbia 26 Niki 28 C-0 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:43:09 DNF

McCullar Stephen Hunter Sloop Catch-22 124 F-3 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:49:22 DNF

Cornell Bruce Newport ewport Venture : Mud Luv 825 F-5 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:30:00 DNF

Myers Paul Lancer 25 Stead Fast 0 G-6 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:41:59 DNF

Hellings Paul Catalina Catalina22  Dolly 12629 1-0 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker A 07:47:04 DNF

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B

Antley Harry Mirage 5.5 Lee Roy 426 E-5 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:56:22 18:59:05 1
Forrest Andy Precision 23 Show Me 518 A0 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:51:18 19:00:52 2
McCabe DJ Precision P23 HA HA 129 I-3 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:51:18 19:15:20 3
North John Precision P-23 Andiamo None I-9 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:51:18 19:42:23 4
Barto Keith Catalina 22 My Sweet Anne IV C216 M-9 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:53:52 19:46:10 5
Miles Henry McGregor 26 Looks Fast Too MH M-7 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:57:54 19:46:19 6
McKeown  Michael Catalina Catalina22  Proud Mary 12700 K-8 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:53:52 19:59:23 7
Mulvihill lerry Catalina C250 Pretty Penny Il 743 B-8 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:52:54 DNF

LaPointe Aaron Cape Cod Marlin Wind Hunter 49 E-4 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:54:49 DNF

Toth Chuck Albin Vega Valkyrie 69 F-7 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:55:13 DNF

Freeman Len San Juan SanJuan 21 Gone With The Wind 2420 H-5 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:56:22 DNF

Littlefield Charles Macgregor macgregor 25 Domus none L-5 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:55:01 DNF

Laibl George Catalina C22 Can't Stop 5109 M-5 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:53:52 DNF

Wait Spencer Catalina 25 Halcyon Cl11 M-8 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker B 07:52:54 DNF

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Pool Tom Mirage 5.5 7 Y-9 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C  08:10:25 19:02:22 1
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Griffin Ken
Young Ronnie

Archambault Greg

boughner robert
Sullivan Michael
North Larry
Jones Ted
Lantaigne Keith
Miller Robert
Smith Joe
Harris Dan
Burke Ken
Raymond Bill
Morgan JP
Thompson  Walter
deloach christopher
Korous Peter
Fisher Michael
Todd Michael
Brown Carlton
Barraclough Luke
Trickey Samuel B.
Oglesby Patrick
Sandie Scott
Vreeland Scott
Richards Jason
Sirum Jeff
Poole Mark
Bobek Barry
Davis Tom
Norwood Adam

Hunter
Tanzer
Hunter Marine
a. vaitses
Newport
Hunter
Hunter
Morgan
Catalina
C.C.
Morgan

Catalina
O'Day
C&C
Hunter
merit
Pearson
Catalina

Catalina
San Juan
Chrysler 27
Clark Boat Co.
C&C

S2

Catalina 22
Paceship
Aquarius
CapeDory
Islander

Cal
Ranger

260

Jamie Sea

Keel/centerboarc Scheherazade

260

Nothin Do'in

reshoff meadow white dragon

28 MKk I
h26
23.5
M25
Catalina 28 M2
Sailboat
M25

Sloop
32CC
Sloop
26.5
25
Pearson35
27

22
Mark |
27
SanJuan 21
Niagara 24
7.3
22
PY23
23
30Ketch
Excalibur

Cal 9.2M DK
23 ft, T™M

Winged Victory
IMAGO
Persistence
Enigma
Muchacha

Cheyenne Pepper

African Grey

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D

Easy Money
Quicksilver
Ludicrous
Amy Lynn
great pumpkin
CAPER

Owl of Athena

Cruiser Spinnaker A

Fins

Just Us

Milk Money
El Gato

The Big Pickle
Scott

slip rudder
Dorothe Lynn
Captain Ron
Razzmatazz

Excalibur

Cruiser Spinnaker B

Cal
Amanda Rhos

5729 B-3
none K-4
h260 \ 749 A-1
3 A-4
874 D-5
RM D-9
293 E-O
M25  F-1
14255 H-7
0 I-6
27 L-2
124 F-2
none G-9
34217 B-7
269 C-6
67760 I-2
81 J-4
F4 R-3
994 H-8
810 H-9
Cc27 M-4
1294 C-8
63061 H-6
Scott R-8
none E-2
4 C-2
1073 C4
C30 K-6
1103 R-5
31232 G-0
11 D-7

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker C

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker D

Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A
Cruiser Spinnaker A

Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B

08:09:58
08:07:16
08:09:58
08:10:44
08:09:58
08:08:53
08:01:53
08:10:44
08:04:31
08:14:39
08:10:44

08:24:47
08:42:15
08:36:01
08:29:25
08:42:15
08:31:47
08:28:08

07:50:47
08:00:01
08:08:30
08:00:01
08:08:30
07:54:15
07:53:52
07:49:38
07:30:00
08:06:34
08:07:13

08:40:27
08:14:39

19:35:35
19:54:04
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

19:58:45
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

18:52:35
19:00:09
19:11:08
19:20:33
19:35:05
19:35:45
DNC
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

18:29:22
18:43:05

1

o Uk WN -

2



daniel
Spierre
Knoll
Keeley, llI
Reasonover
Luebker
Athey
Springfels
Laibl
Glasheen

graham
Dede
Geyer
Boekema
Jacques
Kohl
delaTorre

Holland
Shealy
Youngerman
Toth

Moore
Blanchard
Hansen

Covey
Brew
Stubbe
Bunso
Adams
Woolf

patrick
John
Jeff
James W.
Skip

Bill
Whitfield
Roger
Chip
Albert

al
Carsten
Carl
Randy
Windsor
Lloyd
Oscar

Tom
Mark
Lauren
Dylan
Steve
Robert
Logan

Chris
Kim
John
Walter
Walter
Dan

C&C Yachts
Soverel

Carroll Marine
Lindenberg
Hunter
Columbia

S2

Hunter

Cal

Freedom

flying scot
Flying Scot
Flying Scot
Flying Scot

Flying Scot Inc.

Flying Scot

Hobie
Hobie Cat
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie

Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie

1995

26

Tripp 26
Lindenberg 22

25.5

8.3

7.9

26
Cal 29

25

Flying Scot
Flying Scot
Flying Scot
Flying Scot
Flying Scot
Flying Scot

H16
Hobie 16
16

16
16
H16

H18
18
H18
18

18 Magnun
18'

PDQ3 191 J3
Soros Cailin 16755 G-4
Scalded Dog 80 K-9
Blow Up Doll 1 J-8
Azzurro 169 E-9
Rasa Sayang 30399 F-8
Supper Club 423 L-6
Flicka none K-3
Mary Jane 3129 M-6
Jollymon 75 R-6
Flying Scot
Water Ride 3056 m-1
Henry R 2711  A-6
Sarla-K 2429 F-6
Dream 5697 A-3
Halcyon 5832 B4
Lola 5362 G-8
leeker 4259 A-8
Hobie 16
None R-4
none 68395 H-0
111 D-3
The Blue Monster 0 E-8
Segundo None R-1
105296 J-0
Decomprssion 108149 M-2
Hobie 18 Non-Spinnaker
Catasaurus 4549  J-2
1001 G-7
Stubbe-doo I 8144 C-5
Bunso Burner 0 G-2
Miz Adventure 13824 L-3
The Patriot 84 L-4

Monohull Non-Spinnaker

Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B
Cruiser Spinnaker B

FSCT
FSCT
FSCT
FSCT
FSCT
FSCT
FSCT

H16
H16
H16
H16
H16
H16
H16

H18 Non-Spin
H18 Non-Spin
H18 Non-Spin
H18 Non-Spin
H18 Non-Spin
H18 Non-Spin

08:50:04
08:58:09
09:18:57
08:20:49
08:14:39
08:20:49
08:52:46
08:23:07
08:40:27
08:19:39

08:19:39
08:19:39
08:19:39
08:19:39
08:19:39
08:19:39
08:19:39

09:12:01
09:12:01
09:12:01
09:12:01
09:12:01
09:12:01
09:12:01

09:29:44
09:29:44
09:29:44
09:29:44
09:29:44
09:29:44

18:44:36
18:46:47
18:48:22
18:49:58
19:30:01
19:36:10
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

18:47:07
18:48:30
18:58:07
18:59:28
19:00:56
19:02:57
19:21:05

18:29:25
18:35:37
18:45:07
19:12:37
19:13:57
19:15:04
DNF

18:47:38
19:03:31
19:29:21
19:36:41
19:48:54
DNF
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Keller
KOROUS
Manis
Midgett
Holder
Tidwell

Wilkins
Perrin

Lee
Boudreaux
Bradley
Backus
Ware

Porter
Ghiotto
JONES I

Cordes
Carre
Edens
Baker
Hanna Jr.
Shapiro
Gaudet
Poidevant
Maedel
Baker
robberts
Croft

Canfield
Carlson

Paul
DOUGLAS
Steve
Don

Joe

Mat

Robby
Dan
Dan
William
Kevin
David
Phillip

Robert
Phil
CARL L.

Christopher
Andrew
Jim
Mark
John
Jeff
Steve
Lee
James
Michael
kyle
James

Skip
Dave

Raider

LASER

AMF

MFG
Holder/Hobie
Matilda

melges
melges
Ontario Yacht
Highlander
D&M

Drascombe

Corsair
Corsair
CORSAIR

Nacra
NACRA
NACRA
Prindle
Bimare
Hobie
Prindle 19
Hobie

Supercat
Prindle

Prindle
Cal Fuller

Raider Sport
LASER
Apollo 16
Sidewinder 16
Mark 1
20

e-scow
E-SCOW
Etchells 22
Highlander
Thistle
Lightning
Longboat

F-24 MI
F 28R
F-24 MK Il

A Cat
5
6.0 NA
5.5SL
Prindle 19
BIM200
17 Sport
P19
H 21 SE
A-Cat
Supercat 17
P19

19
18

18 R-2

22344 )-5

none 496 H-4
Animal House Il 534 K-2
none 4775 K-5
Chica Bonita C294 R-0

Monohull Spinnaker

e-scow sc-27 C-9
SC-2 B9

Spirit 585 B-6
Miss Elaine & Us 737 F-0
Manifest Destiny 779 A-5
Limelight 12948 E-6
none none L-8

Multihull Cruiser
Wet Monkey 28402 B-0
Magic Bus 104 K-1
MISS INGRID 398 B-5
Multihull Non-Spinnaker

none USA 172 F-4
Cat Tastrophe 5 K-0
For Play 60 R-7

2nd Chance 462 I-5

483 -4

167 R-9

Ice Cream Bayou |l 0 B-1
None 95 M-0
Tallula TBD D-4
UsS 145 F-9

427 K-7

Landshark 190 L-7

Multihull Spinnaker A

Skip Skip  L-5
Catnip c209 S-0

Monohull Non Spinnaker
Monohull Non Spinnaker
Monohull Non Spinnaker
Monohull Non Spinnaker
Monohull Non Spinnaker
Monohull Non Spinnaker

Monohull Spinnaker
Monohull Spinnaker
Monohull Spinnaker
Monohull Spinnaker
Monohull Spinnaker
Monohull Spinnaker
Monohull Spinnaker

Multihull Cruiser
Multihull Cruiser
Multihull Cruiser

Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker

Multihull Spinnaker A
Multihull Spinnaker A

08:12:44
08:13:53
08:08:53
07:43:51
07:30:00
07:41:56

09:25:06
09:25:06
09:12:36
08:40:04
08:45:04
08:29:40
07:30:00

09:11:38
09:54:22
09:18:34

09:56:18
09:08:10
10:03:36
09:55:43
09:48:59
09:56:18
09:17:48
09:48:59
09:46:40
09:56:18
09:20:06
09:48:59

09:56:08
09:27:19

18:49:51
19:01:26
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

17:21:33
18:22:27
18:41:24
19:27:52
DNC
DNC
DNF

18:42:44
18:48:29
DNF

18:03:40
18:36:47
18:42:38
18:47:33
18:56:49
19:01:08
19:10:08
19:15:12
19:26:04
DNC
DNC
DNF

17:30:54
17:57:21
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Lynch
Saylor
Rayburn
geissler
Tew
WILLIAMS
Zvirbulis

Ingram
Roberts
Moss
Phillips
Woehrle
Brew

Mayo
Newlyn
Lindberg
MacLeen Jr.
DelaGrange

Zachary
Carl
Richard
hans
Doug
BILL
Arnis

David
Eric
Bret
Michael
Jack
Rich
Clive
Marc
Richard
Howard
Tony

AHPC Viper F-16
NACRA 5.2
HOBIE H21
g-catmultihulls g-cat 5.7 meter
hobies 18
HOBIE HOBIE 18
Hobie Cat Miracle 20
NACRA 18

ARC RC 30
Marstrom M 20
Marstrom M20
Hobie Miracle 20
RC 27 Cat
Marstrom A Cat
Nacra Nacra 6.0 NA
Nacra 6

Inter Inter 18

Roberts Catama RC-27

EnviroGroup 32993 |7
Second Chance 2230 C-3
FATCAT 216 C1
Morningstar 7 B-2
sexy cindy 10024 M-3
13788 D-1

Wind Damage 439 D-6

Multihull Spinnaker B

Smalldog 672 L-9

Dream On 3030 J-1

Carbon Cruising USA1 J-7
M 20 USA2 L-O
Tallahassee Lassie 287 D-2
Calculated Risk 34 G-5
none 170 H-1
none 405 H-2
229 L1

44.4 -8

Daddio 100 A-7

Multihull Spinnaker A
Multihull Spinnaker A
Multihull Spinnaker A
Multihull Spinnaker A
Multihull Spinnaker A
Multihull Spinnaker A
Multihull Spinnaker A

Multihull Spinnaker B
Multihull Spinnaker B
Multihull Spinnaker B
Multihull Spinnaker B
Multihull Spinnaker B
Multihull Spinnaker B
Multihull Spinnaker B
Multihull Spinnaker B
Multihull Spinnaker B
Multihull Spinnaker B
Multihull Spinnaker B

10:02:04
09:27:02
09:57:00
09:22:48
09:37:26
09:40:42
09:54:22

10:04:23
10:30:33
10:21:19
10:21:19
10:04:23
10:29:01
10:06:14
10:13:14
10:13:14
10:04:23
10:29:01

18:06:59
18:14:55
18:15:04
18:22:00
19:41:30
DNF
DNF

17:45:44
17:52:19
17:52:46
17:59:38
18:02:27
18:03:38
18:04:05
18:20:37
18:37:52
19:10:22
19:11:33
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